UNOFFICIAL (

Recording Requested By: CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC.

When Recorded Return To:

WANDA JONES CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE CO., IN P. O. BOX 140969 IRVING, TX 75014-9946 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Pate: 06/23/2003 12:46 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Satisfaction

CitiFinancial Mortgage #.55 o 0035566XXXX "PUCCIO" Lender ID:FAXPUCCIO Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Associates Home Equity Services f/k/a Ford Consumer Finance Company, Inc. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said no toage.

Original Mortgagor: GIUSEPPE PUCCIC AND KATHLEEN PUCCIO, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: FORD CONSUMER FINANCE COMPANY, INC.

Dated: 07/01/1996 Recorded: 07/22/1996 as instrument No.: 96-557563, in the county of Cook State of Illinois

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reverence Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 12-24-100-101

Property Address: 3637 N PACIFIC AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60634

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized nas duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Associates Home Equity Services f/k/a Ford Consumer Finance Company, Inc. On April 23rd, 2003

N. SOTO, Assistant Vice-President

*TMATHAS*04/23/2003 02:20:00 PM*THAS01THAS00000000000000194022*THAS01THAS000000000000194022*354666035566XXXX ILSTATE_MORT_REL*

5-165 5-165

0317413113 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Satisfaction - Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Texas
COUNTY OF Dallas

On April 23rd, 2003, before me, CONNIE G GALLOWAY, a Notary Public in and for Dallas in the State of Texas, personally appeared N. SOTO, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WATNESS my hand and official seal,

CONNIE G GALLOWAY Notary Expire: 16/06/2004



Prepared By: 800-753-3673

Treving Allen, CITIFINANCIAL MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC. P. O. BOX 140969, IRVING, TX 75014

0317413113 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description:

PARCEZ 1: THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT 5 IN CARDAMONES' PACIFIC AVENUE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISON IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, PANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN EASEMENT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 27355431 AND AS EGRANTED IN DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 85177853, OVER THE NORTH 5.9 FEET OF THE WEST 85 FEET OF LOT 6 IN CARDAMONE'S PACIFIC AVENUE SUBDIVISION 85.2.
IN COOL

COOK

COO AFORESAID, IN COOK COUTY, ILLINOIS.

3637 N. Pacific Ave